	    
TQEA - Key Dates 2025/26           




	Monday 1 September
	Teacher Training Day – School closed to students

	Tuesday 2 September
	Y7 and Y11 return to school 

	Wednesday 3 September
	Y8 Y9 Y10 return to school

	Tuesday 9 September
	Y7 Photos

	Wednesday 10 September
	Y7 Curriculum Parent Partnership Event

	Thursday 11 September
	Y8 Curriculum Parent Partnership Event

	Wednesday 17 September
	Y9 Curriculum Parent Partnership Event

	Thursday 25 September
	Open Day/Evening

	Monday 6 – Wednesday 8 October
	Year 7 Residential Trip

	Wednesday 8 October
	Y11 Parent GCSE Success Evening

	Thursday 9 October
	Y7 Tutor Evening

	Thursday 16 October
	Y9 Photos

	Mon 27 October – Fri 31 October– Half Term Week

	Monday 3 November
	Teacher Training Day – School closed to students

	Tuesday 4 November
	School reopens to students

	Thursday 13 November
	Y11 Photos

	Monday 17 – Friday 28 November
	Y11 Mock Examinations

	Wed 19 November
	Y10 Visit to Warwick University

	Wednesday 26 November
	Careers Fair

	Thursday 27 November
	GCSE Certificate Evening

	Thursday 11 December
	Y11 Progress Evening & Mock Results Day

	Monday 15 December
	Flu Vaccinations. All students

	Tuesday 16 December
	Y11 Mock Interview Day

	Wednesday 17 December
	TQEA Talent Show

	Friday 19 December
	Y7 RE Visit to Church

	Mon 22 December – Fri 2 January 2026 – Christmas Holidays

	Monday 5 January
	Teacher Training Day – School closed to students

	Tuesday 6 January
	School reopens to students

	Tuesday 6 – Friday 16 January
	Y7 & Y8 EBACC Exams

	Thursday 8 January
	Y11 BTEC Sport External Exam

	Tuesday 13 January
	Y11 BTEC Travel & Tourism External Exam

	Thursday 22 January
	Y9 Progress Evening

	Thursday 5 February
	Y9 Options Evening

	Monday 9 – Friday 13 February
	Y11 Mock Exams

	Thursday 12 February
	Y8 HPV Vaccinations

	Thursday 12 February 
	Y10 Progress Evening

	Mon 16 Feb – Fri 20 Feb  – Half Term 

	Monday 23 February
	School reopens to students

	Monday 23 – Friday 27 February
	Y11 Mock Exams

	Monday 2 – Friday 6 March
	Careers Week

	Thursday 19 March
	Y11 Progress Evening (2)

	Tuesday 24 & Wednesday 25 March
	Y10 Trip to Birmingham

	Mon 30 March– Fri 10 April – Easter Holidays

	Monday 13 April
	School reopens to students

	Tuesday 21 – Friday 24 April
	Y11 GCSE Speaking Examinations

	Friday 1 May
	GCSE’s begin–End 16 June  (Contingency Day 24 June. Students must be available)

	Mon 4 May - May Bank Holiday

	Tuesday 5 May
	School reopens to students

	Tuesday 5 – Friday 15 May
	Y7 & Y8 EBACC Exams

	Thursday 7 May
	Y8 Progress Evening
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	Mon 25 May – Fri 29 May – Half-Term 

	Monday 2 June
	School reopens to students

	Monday 8 June
	Y9 Triple Vaccinations

	Thursday 11 June
	Y7 Progress Evening

	Monday 15 June
	Y10 Graduation

	Tuesday 16 – Mon 29 June
	Y10 Mock Examinations

	Wednesday 24 June and Thursday 25 June
	Y7, Y8 and Y9 Enrichment Days

	Friday 26 June
	Teacher Training Day – School closed to students

	Wednesday 1 July 
	Sports Day – Whole School

	Thursday 2 July
	Y11 Prom

	Friday 3 July
	TQEA Summer Fayre

	Monday 6 – Friday 10 July
	Y10 Work Experience

	Tuesday 7 July
	Y10 Mock Results & GCSE Success Evening 

	Wednesday 8 July and Thursday 9 July
	Y6 Transition Days

	Thursday 9 and Friday 10 July
	TQEA Show

	Monday 13 and Tuesday 14 July
	Y10 Carding Mill Visit

	Tuesday 14 July
	Y7 Graduation

	Wednesday 15 July
	Y8 Graduation

	Thursday 16 July
	Y9 Graduation

	Friday 17 July
	School closes for the Summer Holidays 



